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Tuesday   7:00 PM Lanes 1 - 12Tomball Bowl
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 4066

President: Shawn Herman is on Lane 11 (832)392-5899 jrhd40@gmail.com
Vice President: Kevin Bacon is on Lane 6 (936)449-0886 kbacon636@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Dawn Stark is on Lane 9 (281)235-0416 dawnstark@comcast.net
Sergeant at Arms: Roger Seitz is on Lane 3 (832)971-8699 ras102271@hotmail.com

!! LAST 2 WEEKS ARE DUE BY WEEK 5 !!

President, Shawn Herman, is putting together the prize fund committee.
If you'd like to submit a prize fund option, please get with him. Prize

fund options must be presented to the league for a vote by week 5.

** Position Round is on 8/6 **

If you have any questions, please feel free to TEXT me at 281-235-0416
or EMAIL dawnstark@comcast.net

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   127243
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk03  06/25   9-  3   1- 10  11-  4   5- 12   8-  2   6-  7
Wk04  07/02   7- 12   5-  8   9-  2  10-  4  11-  6   1-  3
Wk05  07/09  11-  8   9-  7   1-  5   6-  3  10- 12   2-  4

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 11 6 Team 6 28 8 519 3122 537 1569
2 5 11 Team 11 24 12 591 3578 667 1791
3 3 1 Purple Cobras 24 12 515 3232 589 1621
4 9 8 Deez Nuts 23 13 515 3125 590 1598
5 8 12 Team 12 22 14 519 3120 565 1594
6 6 4 The Wannabees 21½ 14½ 534 3375 688 1880
7 1 9 Team 9 18 18 541 3254 600 1636
8 12 7 Team 7 14 22 551 3167 570 1621
9 4 10 We Keep Trying 12 24 509 3059 579 1599

10 7 5 Team 5 11½ 24½ 524 3149 586 1608
11 2 3 Team 3 11 25 483 2898 526 1476
12 10 2 Team 2 7 29 473 2846 503 1447

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 The Wannabees 688 644 548 1880 12½ <---> Team 5 529 493 586 1608 5½
3-4 Team 6 537 499 517 1553 16 <---> Team 2 469 458 472 1399 2
5-6 Team 12 535 555 504 1594 16 <---> Team 3 500 526 450 1476 2
7-8 Team 9 455 563 600 1618 6 <---> Team 11 638 588 565 1791 12

9-10 Purple Cobras 557 524 530 1611 11 <---> Team 7 570 522 529 1621 7
11-12 We Keep Trying 441 478 541 1460 6 <---> Deez Nuts 469 590 539 1598 12

Individual High Averages
Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1880 The Wannabees 667 Team 11
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Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
1636 Team 9 590 Deez Nuts
1621 Purple Cobras 586 Team 5
1621 Team 7

Scratch Series Scratch Game
675 Kevin Bacon 267 Shawn Stark
662 Neil Shultz 266 Jared Ervin
633 Chip Holliday 243 Angelo Panganiban
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Team Rosters
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Purple Cobras  Lane 3  Avg=515
Marc Minassian 1.0 2.0 33.33 % 399 3 133 152 399 0
Roger Seitz 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1104 6 184 200 560 194 160 190 544
Neil Shultz 6.0 100.00 % 1192 6 198 249 662 181 181 168 530

2 - Team 2  Lane 10  Avg=473
Louis Stumpf V 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 916 6 152 197 476 154 159 127 440
Travis Smalley 6.0 0.00 % 861 6 143 171 456 135 129 141 405
Louis Stumpf VI 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 1069 6 178 204 554 180 170 204 554

3 - Team 3  Lane 2  Avg=483
Zach Sandford 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 1050 6 175 213 546 182 158 164 504
Kyle Crawford 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 1014 6 169 196 544 195 196 153 544
Christina Martin 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 834 6 139 172 428 123 172 133 428

4 - The Wannabees  Lane 6  Avg=534
Tim Gajdorus 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1083 6 180 213 623 213 211 199 623
Kevin Bacon 6.0 100.00 % 1292 6 215 253 675 253 246 176 675
Aaron Hamilton 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 418 3 139 155 418 0

5 - Team 5  Lane 7  Avg=524
Jared Ervin 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1170 6 195 266 632 175 191 266 632
Donovan Allgood 2.5 3.5 41.67 % 1140 6 190 223 581 223 185 173 581
Damon Garfield 6.0 0.00 % 839 6 139 184 444 131 117 147 395
6 - Team 6  Lane 11  Avg=519
Eddie Dever 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1083 6 180 220 610 220 174 216 610
Bryan Swan 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1085 6 180 220 577 153 152 203 508
Shawn Herman 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 954 6 159 224 519 164 173 98 435
7 - Team 7  Lane 12  Avg=551
Mary Ann Cunningham 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 901 6 150 191 472 155 131 143 429
Eric Wu 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 624 3 208 234 624 234 201 189 624
Eric Michalak 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1162 6 193 202 594 181 190 197 568
8 - Deez Nuts  Lane 9  Avg=515
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 141 112 178 431
Alfred Rodriguez 3.0 100.00 % 532 3 177 211 532 156 211 165 532
Shawn Stark 6.0 100.00 % 1146 6 191 267 635 172 267 196 635
9 - Team 9  Lane 1  Avg=541
Chauncey Burrell 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 970 6 161 188 494 148 158 188 494
Derek Soto 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1142 6 190 221 619 160 162 201 523
Angelo Panganiban 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1142 6 190 243 601 147 243 211 601
10 - We Keep Trying  Lane 4  Avg=509
Louis Hajdik 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1053 6 175 224 537 145 174 197 516
Mike Sylvester 6.0 0.00 % 996 6 166 190 540 154 147 155 456
Lindsay McKeever 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 1010 6 168 189 522 142 157 189 488
11 - Team 11  Lane 5  Avg=591
Mike Nelli 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 594 3 198 238 594 0
Chip Holliday 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1262 6 210 236 633 213 212 204 629
David Scardaville 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1101 6 183 211 560 180 182 179 541
12 - Team 12  Lane 8  Avg=519
Bill S. Castillo 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1054 6 175 235 530 152 204 174 530
Johnathan Miceli 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1106 6 184 223 584 223 191 170 584
VACANT 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 0 0 160 0 0 v160 v160 v160 480
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Shawn Stark 6.0 100.00 % 1146 6 191 267 635 172 267 196 635
Kevin Bacon 6.0 100.00 % 1292 6 215 253 675 253 246 176 675
Neil Shultz 6.0 100.00 % 1192 6 198 249 662 181 181 168 530
Louis Hajdik 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1053 6 175 224 537 145 174 197 516
Bryan Swan 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1085 6 180 220 577 153 152 203 508
Chip Holliday 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1262 6 210 236 633 213 212 204 629
Roger Seitz 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1104 6 184 200 560 194 160 190 544
Johnathan Miceli 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1106 6 184 223 584 223 191 170 584
Eddie Dever 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1083 6 180 220 610 220 174 216 610
Shawn Herman 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 954 6 159 224 519 164 173 98 435
Eric Michalak 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1162 6 193 202 594 181 190 197 568
Angelo Panganiban 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 1142 6 190 243 601 147 243 211 601
Derek Soto 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1142 6 190 221 619 160 162 201 523
Bill S. Castillo 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1054 6 175 235 530 152 204 174 530
David Scardaville 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1101 6 183 211 560 180 182 179 541
Tim Gajdorus 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1083 6 180 213 623 213 211 199 623
Jared Ervin 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1170 6 195 266 632 175 191 266 632
Alfred Rodriguez 3.0 100.00 % 532 3 177 211 532 156 211 165 532
Donovan Allgood 2.5 3.5 41.67 % 1140 6 190 223 581 223 185 173 581
Aaron Hamilton 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 418 3 139 155 418 0
Chauncey Burrell 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 970 6 161 188 494 148 158 188 494
Louis Stumpf V 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 916 6 152 197 476 154 159 127 440
Louis Stumpf VI 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 1069 6 178 204 554 180 170 204 554
Zach Sandford 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 1050 6 175 213 546 182 158 164 504
Christina Martin 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 834 6 139 172 428 123 172 133 428
Mike Nelli 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 594 3 198 238 594 0
Mary Ann Cunningham 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 901 6 150 191 472 155 131 143 429
Eric Wu 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 624 3 208 234 624 234 201 189 624
Marc Minassian 1.0 2.0 33.33 % 399 3 133 152 399 0
Kyle Crawford 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 1014 6 169 196 544 195 196 153 544
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 141 112 178 431
Lindsay McKeever 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 1010 6 168 189 522 142 157 189 488
Travis Smalley 6.0 0.00 % 861 6 143 171 456 135 129 141 405
Mike Sylvester 6.0 0.00 % 996 6 166 190 540 154 147 155 456
Damon Garfield 6.0 0.00 % 839 6 139 184 444 131 117 147 395
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Kevin Bacon 215 1292 6 6.0 100.00 % 253 675
Chip Holliday 210 1262 6 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 236 633
Eric Wu 208 624 3 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 234 624
Neil Shultz 198 1192 6 6.0 100.00 % 249 662
Mike Nelli 198 594 3 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 238 594
Jared Ervin 195 1170 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 266 632
Eric Michalak 193 1162 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 202 594
Shawn Stark 191 1146 6 6.0 100.00 % 267 635
Derek Soto 190 1142 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 221 619
Angelo Panganiban 190 1142 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 243 601
Donovan Allgood 190 1140 6 2.5 3.5 41.67 % 223 581
Johnathan Miceli 184 1106 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 223 584
Roger Seitz 184 1104 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 200 560
David Scardaville 183 1101 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 211 560
Bryan Swan 180 1085 6 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 220 577
Tim Gajdorus 180 1083 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 213 623
Eddie Dever 180 1083 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 220 610
Louis Stumpf VI 178 1069 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 204 554
Alfred Rodriguez 177 532 3 3.0 100.00 % 211 532
Bill S. Castillo 175 1054 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 235 530
Louis Hajdik 175 1053 6 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 224 537
Zach Sandford 175 1050 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 213 546
Kyle Crawford 169 1014 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 196 544
Lindsay McKeever 168 1010 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 189 522
Mike Sylvester 166 996 6 6.0 0.00 % 190 540
Chauncey Burrell 161 970 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 188 494
Shawn Herman 159 954 6 4.0 2.0 66.67 % 224 519
Louis Stumpf V 152 916 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 197 476
Travis Smalley 143 861 6 6.0 0.00 % 171 456
Damon Garfield 139 839 6 6.0 0.00 % 184 444
Aaron Hamilton 139 418 3 2.0 1.0 66.67 % 155 418
Marc Minassian 133 399 3 1.0 2.0 33.33 % 152 399

" Women
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Mary Ann Cunningham 150 901 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 191 472
Dawn Stark 147 887 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 178 456
Christina Martin 139 834 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 172 428

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Eddie Blanco 194 582 3 222 582 222 187 173 582
Clinton B. Holliday III 196 1181 6 245 621 245 194 182 621
Tony Maldonado 179 537 3 183 537 182 183 172 537

" Women
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 35 32 3
Number of games bowled 105 96 9

Actual average of week's scores 178.37 181.68 143.11
How many games above average 41 39 2
How many games below average 60 53 7

Pins above/below average per game 1.34 1.93 -4.89
How many people raised average 14 13 1

        by this amount 11.19 11.77 3.67
How many people went down 17 15 2

        by this amount -8.15 -8.48 -5.67

League average before bowling 177.33 180.06 148.22
League average after bowling 177.85 180.87 145.67

Change in league average 0.52 0.81 -2.56

900s -- -- --
850s -- -- --
800s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
650s 1 1 --
600s 8 8 --
550s 5 5 --
500s 11 11 --
450s 3 3 --
400s 6 3 3
350s 1 1 --
300s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
150s -- -- --
100s -- -- --

below 100 -- -- --

300s -- -- --
250s 3 3 --
200s 21 21 --
175s 31 30 1
150s 31 29 2
125s 15 11 4
100s 3 1 2

75s 1 1 --
50s -- -- --

below 50 -- -- --
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